OP \$1015.00 6809656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM838853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Leonard's Healthcare Corp.		11/26/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. LEONARD'S HEALTHCARE, LLC
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

900799839

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6809656	DENIM MOVES
Registration Number:	6489809	FREEDOM FIT ZONE
Registration Number:	6790778	
Registration Number:	6790777	DR. LEONARD'S
Registration Number:	6258002	FREEDOM FIT ZONE
Registration Number:	6420368	CC COZEE CORNER
Registration Number:	6404268	FREEDOM FIT ZONE
Registration Number:	6023509	CAROL WRIGHT
Registration Number:	5892191	COZEE CORNER
Registration Number:	5644819	DR. LEONARD'S
Registration Number:	5331795	ASSEENON STORE.COM TV ASSEENONTVSTORE.CO
Registration Number:	5342994	ASSEENONTVSTORE.COM
Registration Number:	5342993	ASSEENON TV STORE.COM ASSEENONTVSTORE.CO
Registration Number:	5331794	ASSEENONTVSTORE.COM
Registration Number:	5542607	DR. LEONARD'S HEALTH URIBETTER
Registration Number:	5542606	DR. LEONARD'S HEALTH GLUCOBETTER
Registration Number:	5542605	DR. LEONARD'S HEALTH VIRILBETTER
Registration Number:	5542604	DR. LEONARD'S HEALTH CARDIOBETTER
Registration Number:	5542603	DR. LEONARD'S HEALTH CALCIUMBETTER
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0847

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5542602	DR. LEONARD'S HEALTH BELLYBETTER
Registration Number:	5542601	DR. LEONARD'S HEALTH DAILYBETTER
Registration Number:	5155886	DR. LEONARD'S
Registration Number:	5251965	CAROL WRIGHT GIFTS PRESENTS LIVING IN ST
Registration Number:	5131545	SHOPNOW PAY PLAN
Registration Number:	4942701	DR. LEONARD'S
Registration Number:	4928913	
Registration Number:	3826497	DR. LEONARD'S
Registration Number:	3870037	DR. LEONARD'S
Registration Number:	3755631	CW CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3709682	DR. LEONARD'S SHOPNOW PAY PLAN
Registration Number:	3709681	SHOPNOW PAY PLAN
Registration Number:	2290178	CAROL WRIGHT GIFTS
Registration Number:	1818850	DR. LEONARD'S
Registration Number:	1571261	CAROL WRIGHT
Registration Number:	1571260	CAROL WRIGHT
Registration Number:	6868001	EASY ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3411598	FRESH FINDS
Serial Number:	90287108	EASY ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	90476663	Z STUDIO
Serial Number:	90476657	XTRA-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine P. Califa

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076615-xxxx
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wykysha Fulton
SIGNATURE:	/wykysha fulton/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dr. Leonard's Healthcare LLC#page1.tif source=Dr. Leonard's Healthcare LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0848

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:04 PM 11/21/2022
FILED 12:04 PM 11/21/2022
SR 20224067903 - File Number 2390219

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The	e jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The	e jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The	e date the corporation first formed is June 3, 1994 .
	e name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is . Leonard's Healthcare Corp.
	e name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of rmation is DR. LEONARD'S HEALTHCARE, LLC certificate of conversion will become effective on November 26th, 2022.
	TTNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the lated day of November, A.D. 2022.
	By: 4 Authorized Person
	Name: Elizabeth Brown
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0849

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:04 PM 11/21/2022
FILED 12:04 PM 11/21/2022
SR 20224067903 - File Number 2390219

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	······································
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaw	are ,
3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 3, 1994	and the second s
 The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certific Dr. Leonard's Healthcare Corp. 	ate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certif Formation is DR. LEONARD'S HEALTHCARE, LLC	ficate of
6.) The certificate of conversion will become effective on November 26t	h, 2022.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific 21st day of November , A.D. 2022 .	ate on the
By: 4 Authorized Person	S
Name: Elizabeth Brown	
Print or Type	Contract Con

TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 09/13/2023